1
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Hybrid Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NSPRY Series
Rated Voltage Range 25 ~ 63VDC
Capacitance Range 10 ~ 330µF
Operating Temperature Range -55°C ~ +135°C
Capacitance Tolerance ±20% (M)

                                significant, third character is multiplier
                 Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Suitable for automotive equipment, sourced to special production
and inspection at TS-16949 certified production site.
2
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NSPRY Series
LEAD SPACING AND DIAMETER (mm)
Case Dia. (Df) 6.3 8 10
Lead Dia. (df) 0.45 0.6 0.7
Lead Spacing (F) 0.25 3.5 5.0
Dim. α 0.5
Dim. B 1.5
STANDARD PRODUCT AND CASE SIZE TABLE DfxL (mm)
Part Number Cap.
(µF)
W.V.
(Vdc)
Dissipation Factor
+20°C/120Hz
Leakage Current
(µA) after 2 minutes
Ripple Current Rating
(mA) +135°C/100KHz
Max. ESR (mΩ)
+20°C/100KHz
Load Life Hours
@+135°C
NSPRY680M25V6.3X7.2YF 68
25
0.16 100.0 780 45 1000
NSPRY151M25V8X9.5YF 150 0.16 187.5 1060 27 2000
NSPRY271M25V10X9.5YF 270 0.16 337.5 1220 22 2000
NSPRY331M25V10X11.5YF 330 0.16 412.5 1390 16 2000
NSPRY470M35V6.3X7.2YF 47
35
0.16 100.0 730 60 1000
NSPRY101M35V8X9.5YF 100 0.16 175.0 1010 30 2000
NSPRY151M35V10X9.5YF 150 0.16 262.5 1180 23 2000
NSPRY221M35V10X11.5YF 220 0.16 385.0 1360 17 2000
NSPRY270M40V6.3X7.2YF 27
40
0.16 100.0 700 70 1000
NSPRY560M40V8X9.5YF 56 0.16 112.0 980 32 2000
NSPRY101M40V10X9.5YF 100 0.16 200.0 1150 24 2000
NSPRY121M40V10X11.5YF 120 0.16 240.0 1320 18 2000
NSPRY150M50V6.3X7.2YF 15
50
0.16 100.0 670 80 1000
NSPRY330M50V8X9.5YF 33 0.16 100.0 940 35 2000
NSPRY560M50V10X9.5YF 56 0.16 140.0 1110 25 2000
NSPRY820M50V10X11.5YF 82 0.16 205.0 1270 19 2000
NSPRY100M63V6.3X7.2YF 10
63
0.16 100.0 590 100 1000
NSPRY220M63V8X9.5YF 22 0.16 100.0 870 40 2000
NSPRY330M63V8X9.5YF 33 0.16 104.0 870 40 2000
NSPRY330M63V10X9.5YF 33 0.16 104.0 1010 30 2000
NSPRY470M63V10X9.5YF 47 0.16 148.1 1010 30 2000
NSPRY560M63V10X11.5YF 56 0.16 176.4 1150 22 2000
Frequency (Hz) 100 1K 10K >100K
10µF ~ 33µF 0.05 0.32 0.67 1.00
47µF ~ 560µF 0.10 0.35 0.70 1.00
RIPPLE CURRENT FREQUENCY CORRECTION FACTORS
Y2D
100
 35v
MARKING
Date Code
2 = year 2012
4 = month (1 - 9 Jan ~ Sept, O = Oct, N = Nov, D = Dec.)